il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 21 to October 3, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 801 likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,

geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=801 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 How concerned, if at all, are you about the impacts of each of the following on your community?

— Extreme weather events and natural disasters

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Only a little
concerned

Not at all concerned

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

38

35

16

11
801

50

33

13

4
272

Independent / Third
party

35

35

16

14
381

Repub-
lican

24

35

25

16
148

Female Male

43 33
35 34
15 18
7 15
413 388

o
College

36

33

17

14
521

College

43

37

15

280

Black or African

American

[2] How concerned, if at all, are you about the impacts of each of the following on your community?

— Air and water pollution

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Only a little
concerned

Not at all concerned

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

42

35

14

801

54

33

10

272

Independent / Third
party

40

35

13

12

381

Repub-
lican

26

41

26

7

148

Female Male

44 40
38 32
12 17

5 11

413 388

N
College

42

33

15

10

521

College

43

40

13

280

48

27

18

88

Black or African

American

49

33

10

88

White Latino/a

34

37

16

13
555

White

38

37

16

555

45

30

16

10
165

Latino/a

50

31

11

165



[31 How concerned, if at all, are you about the impacts of each of the following on your community?
— Climate change

Independent / Third  Repub- Black or African

Response Topline Democrat party lican Female Male CoII:ge College American White Latino/a
Very concerned 45 64 40 25 48 43 44 49 50 42 53
somewhat 28 24 29 33 29 26 27 29 33 28 24
concerned
Only a little 16 9 17| 26| 15| 16| 16| 15 12 17 12
concerned
Not at all concerned 11 4 15 16 7 15 14 6 5 13 11
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[4] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— Broadcast news like ABC, CBS, or NBC

Independent / Third  Repub- Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Darty e Female Male Co'::ge College Pl White Latino/a
Yes 24 22 23 30 21 27 22 26 20 23 24
No 76 78 77 70 79 73 78 74 80 77 76
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[5] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— CNN

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::er:‘;’ Third Rleif::' Female Male CO'I\::ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 27 38 18 32 25 29 24 34 31 26 27
No 73 62 82 68 75 71 76 66 69 74 73
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[6] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— MSNBC
Response Topline Democrat '"depe';ii:'; /Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO':ege College B'aiz‘:ri‘:f;:‘ca" White Latino/a
Yes 8 12 5 8 6 10 6 11 8 7 10
No 92 88 95 92 94 90 94 89 92 93 90
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[7] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— Fox News

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘:;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a;;‘:r;:zr:‘ca“ White Latino/a
Yes 21 16 19 36 20 23 20 23 26 20 21
No 79 84 81 64 80 77 80 77 74 80 79
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[8] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— Local television news

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat barty lican  Female Male . College American White Latino/a
Yes 22 21 18 33 23 20 21 24 16 23 18
No 78 79 82 67 77 80 79 76 84 77 82
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[9] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— Facebook

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::er;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 40 37 36 52 43 36 38 43 31 4 37
No 60 63 64 48 57 64 62 57 69 59 63
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[10] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— Twitter

Response Topline Democrat '"depe';if_:';/ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO'::ge College B'aiﬁlrrﬁf;:‘ca" White Latino/a
Yes 30 35 30 23 28 33 25 40 35 29 29
No 70 65 70 77 72 67 75 60 65 71 71
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[11] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— NewsMax

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘:;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a;;‘:r;:zr:‘ca“ White Latino/a
Yes 3 4 1 5 2 4 3 3 2 2 6
No 97 96 99 95 98 96 97 97 98 98 94
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[12] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— OANN
Response Topline Democrat '"depe':)i‘::'; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male Co'::ge College B""Z:;'ri’g':fa" White Latino/a
Yes 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 2 0 2 3
No 98 98 100 97 99 98 98 98 100 98 97
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[13] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— New York Times

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::er;‘; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 20 27 15 19 19 21 15 30 18 18 20
No 80 73 85 81 81 79 85 70 82 82 80
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[14] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— The New Yorker

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat barty lican  Female Male . C  College American White Latino/a
Yes 5 6 4 6 4 6 4 7 4 5 6
No 95 94 96 94 9% 94 96 93 9% 95 94
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[15] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— National Public Radio (NPR)

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘:;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a;;‘:r;:zr:‘ca“ White Latino/a
Yes 7 12 4 8 7 8 6 9 4 7 9
No 93 88 96 92 93 92 94 91 9% 93 91
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[16] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— YouTube
Response Topline Democrat '"depe':)i‘::';/ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male Co'::ge College B""Z:;'ri’g':fa" White Latino/a
Yes 46 42 48 45 38 54 47 42 51 41 52
No 54 58 52 55 62 46 53 58 49 59 48
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[17] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— Local radio

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::er;‘; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 16 12 16 21 15 16 16 15 12 16 15
No 84 88 84 79 85 84 84 85 88 84 85
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[18] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— TikTok
Response Topline Democrat '"depe';if_:';/ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO'::ge College B'aiﬁlrrﬁf;:‘ca" White Latino/a
Yes 39 41 40 34 43 35 41 36 34 37 48
No 61 59 60 66 57 65 59 64 66 63 52
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[19] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— Snapchat

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘:;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a;;‘:r;:zr:‘ca“ White Latino/a
Yes 23 21 24 24 21 26 23 24 22 22 27
No 77 79 76 76 79 74 77 76 78 78 73
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[20] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— Instagram

Response Topline Democrat '"depe':)i‘::';/ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male Co'::ge College B""Z:;'ri’g':fa" White Latino/a
Yes 36 37 34 37 38 32 32 41 39 33 40
No 64 63 66 63 62 68 68 59 61 67 60
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[21] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— Reddit

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::er;‘; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 19 16 23 13 14 23 17 22 14 20 17
No 81 84 77 87 86 77 83 78 86 80 83
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[22] Please click on all the sources of news that you have gotten news from about government and politics in the last
week. If you are unsure, please DO NOT click it.

— None of these

Response Topline Democrat '"depe';if_:'; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO'::ge College B'aiﬁlrrﬁf;:‘ca" White Latino/a
Yes 13 9 19 6 13 13 17 5 12 13 13
No 87 91 81 94 87 87 83 95 88 87 87
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[23] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— The coronavirus pandemic

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘:;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a;;‘:r;:zr:‘ca“ White
Yes 8 9 8 4 6 9 8 7 16 6
No 92 91 92 96 94 91 92 93 84 94
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[24] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Jobs and the economy

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat barty lican  Female Male . College American White
Yes 31 24 33 37 27 34 32 28 33 30
No 69 76 67 63 73 66 68 72 67 70
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[25] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Climate change and the environment

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::er;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White
Yes 21 29 21 7 23 20 21 23 14 20
No 79 71 79 93 77 80 79 77 86 80
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[26] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Healthcare

Response Topline Democrat '"depe';if_:';/ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO'::ge College B'aiﬁlrrﬁf;:‘ca" White
Yes 27 30 26 24 31 22 22 35 25 28
No 73 70 74 76 69 78 78 65 75 72
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555
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Latino/a

9
91
165

Latino/a

31
69
165

Latino/a

30
70
165

Latino/a

20
80
165



[27] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Voting rights

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a;;‘:rﬁzr:‘ca“ White
Yes 6 8 4 6 4 8 5 7 6 7
No 94 92 96 94 9% 92 95 93 94 93
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[28] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Inflation

Response Topline Democrat '"depe';ii:;/ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male Co'::ge College B'azz‘;’rﬁ';':‘ca" White
Yes 34 27 33 48 34 33 33 35 36 34
No 66 73 67 52 66 67 67 65 64 66
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[29] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Social Security and Medicare

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::i;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White
Yes 8 6 9 9 6 11 9 7 7 8
No 92 94 91 91 94 89 91 93 93 92
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[30] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Corruption in government

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat s lican  Female Male . C  College American White
Yes 18 12 19 24 15 20 17 18 13 20
No 82 88 81 76 85 80 83 82 87 80
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555
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Latino/a

6
94
165

Latino/a
32

68
165

Latino/a

7
93
165

Latino/a
11

89
165



[31] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— National security and foreign policy

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a;;‘:rﬁzr:‘ca“ White
Yes 7 2 8 14 7 7 7 7 4 9
No 93 98 92 86 93 93 93 93 9% 91
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[32] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Crime and public safety

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat barty lican  Female Male . C  College American White
Yes 14 14 12 21 15 14 15 14 21 13
No 86 86 88 79 85 86 85 86 79 87
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[33] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Education
Response Topline Democrat '"de"e';':er;‘; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White
Yes 19 20 18 21 18 21 18 22 17 19
No 81 80 82 79 82 79 82 78 83 81
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[34] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Abortion rights

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat s lican  Female Male [ C  College American White
Yes 33 47 29 20 41 25 33 33 21 34
No 67 53 71 80 59 75 67 67 79 66
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555
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Latino/a

5
95
165

Latino/a

16
84
165

Latino/a

21
79
165

Latino/a

31

69
165



[35] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Student debt relief

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a;;‘:rﬁzr:‘ca“ White
Yes 8 10 8 6 9 8 7 10 14 7
No 92 90 92 94 91 92 93 90 86 93
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[36] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Immigration

Response Topline Democrat '"depe';iz'; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male Co'::ge College B'azz‘;’rﬁ';':‘ca" White
Yes 11 10 11 14 10 13 13 9 10 11
No 89 90 89 86 90 87 87 91 90 89
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[37] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Gun control

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::i;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White
Yes 23 34 19 13 23 23 21 26 22 21
No 77 66 81 87 77 77 79 74 78 79
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555

[38] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— Government spending and the budget deficit

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat s lican  Female Male [ C  College American White
Yes 12 5 11 26 11 12 10 15 4 14
No 88 95 89 74 89 88 90 85 9% 86
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555
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Latino/a

8
92
165

Latino/a

11
89
165

Latino/a

26
74
165

Latino/a

6
94
165



[39] Of the choices listed below, which do you think are the top three most important issues for a candidate for
Congress to focus on?

— None of these

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘:;‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO'I\::ge College B'a;;‘:r;:zr:‘ca“ White Latino/a
Yes 7 4 10 2 6 7 9 2 12 6 10
No 93 96 90 98 94 93 91 98 88 94 90
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[40] Which political party do you think is more extreme?

Response Topline Democrat '"depe';i‘::';/ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male Co'::ge College B""Z:;'ri’g':fa" White Latino/a
Democratic Party 20 18 13 43 15 26 18 24 21 20 22
Republican Party 34 56 22 24 35 32 30 40 27 36 29
5:;heab°“t the 35 24 45 29 36 34 37 31 37 35 34
Don't know 11 2 21 3 14 9 15 4 15 10 15
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[41] Which political party do you trust more to handle each of the following issues:

— Climate change and the environment

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third Re.pub- Female Male No College Black or African White Latino/a
party lican College American

The Democratic 47 74 34 29 49 44 39 61 48 47 44
Party
The Republican 15 6 12 40 13 17 16 14 8 17 12
Party
Neither party 21 13 27 23 19 24 24 17 20 21 25
Don't know 17 7 27 7 19 15 22 8 23 15 19
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[42] Which political party do you trust more to handle each of the following issues:

— The cost of living

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third Re.pub- Female Male No College Black or African White Latino/a
party lican College American

The Democratic 30 57 17 14 31 29 26 38 38 28 31
Party
The Republican 31 18 24 71 28 33 30 32 22 34 24
Party
Neither party 23 18 33 8 22 25 25 21 24 22 29
Don't know 16 7 26 6 18 13 19 9 16 15 15
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[43] Which political party do you trust more to handle each of the following issues:
— Job creation and the economy in general

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat party lican Female Male College College American White Latino/a
VNG IBEmEETEe 27 54 14 11 28 27 25 32 42 25 27
Party
The Republican 37 19 33 79 34 39 35 40 18 43 32
Party
Neither party 20 19 25 6 17 22 20 18 22 18 23
Don't know 17 9 27 4 21 12 20 10 18 14 18
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[44] Which political party do you trust more to handle each of the following issues:

— The cost of higher education and student loan debt

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third Re.pub- Female Male No College Black or African White Latino/a
party lican College American

The Democratic 43 71 32 21 48 39 39 5 41 43 47
Party
The Republican 22 10 15 59 18 26 19 28 18 24 17
Party
Neither party 17 12 24 11 14 20 19 14 17 17 17
Don't know 18 7 29 9 20 15 23 7 24 16 19
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[45] Which political party do you trust more to handle each of the following issues:

— Abortion and women's reproductive rights

Response

The Democratic
Party

The Republican
Party

Neither party
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

49 79
19 7
17 9
15 5
801 272

Independent / Third
party

37

15

24
24
381

Repub-
lican

26

53

14

148

Female Male

54 44

15 24

14 21
18 11
413 388

No
College

42

20

20
19
521

[46] Which political party do you trust more to handle each of the following issues:

— Crime and public safety

Response

The Democratic
Party

The Republican
Party

Neither party
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

30 59
28 10
23 23
18 9
801 272

Independent / Third
party

17

24

30
30
381

Repub-
lican

14

71

148

Female Male

31 30
25 31
22 25
22 15
413 388

No
College

27

26

23
23
521

College

62

18

13
7
280

College

36

31

24
10
280

Black or African
American

54

14

18
15
88

Black or African
American

43

16

19
22
88

White

49

21

16
14
555

White

29

32

23
17
555

[47] To what extent do you feel that Congress represents you and other people who share your worldview?

Response

A great deal
Somewhat
Only a little
Not at all

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

6 9
23 25
36 40
34 26

801 272

Independent / Third
party

4
17
35
44

381

Repub-
lican

7
37
34
22

148

Female Male

3 10
23 24
38 34
36 32

413 388

o
College

7
22
34
38

521

College

6
26
41
27

280

Black or African
American

12
25
29
33
88

[48] To what extent do you feel that Congress represents you and other people of your generation?

Response

A great deal
Somewhat
Only a little
Not at all

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

7 9
23 25
31 32
39 35

801 272

Independent / Third
party

4
20
28
48

381

Repub-
lican

14
28
37
21
148

Female Male

5 10
21 25
33 30
41 36

413 388

N
College
7
24
29
40
521

College

9

21
34
36
280

Black or African
American

13
26
23
39
88

White

4
24
38
35

555

White

6
21
34
39

555

Latino/a

47

18

19
15
165

Latino/a

27

24

26
22
165

Latino/a

10
23
34
33
165

Latino/a

10
27
27
37
165



[49] When thinking about cancel culture, which statement comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

| think it is helpful when people call out
racism, sexism, and homophobia online
so that | do not support companies or
people whose values don't align with
mine.

I think that people who call out racism,
sexism, and homophobia online are
often overreacting, and public shaming
has a negative impact on free speech
and political discourse.

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

53

33

14

Inde-
pendent Repub
/ Third  lican
party
72 48 33
24 30 56
4 22 1

801 272 3

81 148

Female Male

59 48
26 40
15 12
413 388

No
College

50

32

18
521

Black or
College  African
American
59 52
34 29
6 19
280 88

[50] In general, do you support or oppose the use of protests to advance causes that you support?

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 29 48
Somewhat support 38 35
Somewhat oppose 15 12
Strongly oppose 4 2
Don't know 14 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 67 83
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 14
SUPPORT (NET) +48 +69
Weighted N 801 272

Page 14/30 (ZZ6XVH)

Independent / Third

party
21

38

13

4

24

59

17

+42

381

Repub-
lican

15
44
24

8

9
59
32
+27

148

Female Male
31 27
40 37
11 18

4 4
14 14
71 64
15 22

+56 +42
413 388

N
College
24
36
16
5
19
60
21
+39
521

College

36
42
13
3

6
78
16
+62
280

Black or African
American

34
33
10

5
18
67
15

+52
88

White

54

32

14
555

White

29
37
16

4
14
66
20

+46

555

Latino/a

52

36

12
165

Latino/a

28
41
10

4
18
69
14

+55

165



[51] In general, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of labor unions?

Response Topline Democrat '"de”e'::‘::‘; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO'I\::ge College B'a;':n‘:r;ti':fa“ White Latino/a
Very favorable 19 28 15 13 18 21 16 24 20 21 21
Somewhat favorable 35 41 30 35 31 38 30 42 26 35 31
izgs‘(’)"rgitle 14 12 12 23 14 15 14 15 16 14 13
Very unfavorable 4 2 4 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 8
Don't know 28 17 38 24 34 22 36 14 33 28 27
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 54 69 45 48 49 59 46 66 46 56 52
:_Jl_NO'_:l_':\i()jRABLE 18 14 16 29 17 19 18 19 21 17 21
FAVORABLE (NET) +36 +55 +29 +19 432 +40 +28 +47 +25 +39 +31
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[52] Do you support or oppose recent labor unionization efforts in large companies including Starbucks and Amazon?

Response Topline Democrat '"de”e’;i‘i:‘; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO'I‘::ge College B'a;':n‘:r;:zr:“a“ White Latino/a
Strongly support 28 41 23 16 26 30 25 34 28 29 32
Somewhat support 30 35 26 34 33 28 28 35 28 30 29
Somewhat oppose 13 10 11 23 11 15 12 14 12 15 8
Strongly oppose 5 3 6 6 3 7 6 4 5 4 7
Don't know 24 11 34 20 26 21 30 12 28 22 25
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 58 76 49 50 59 58 53 69 56 59 61
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 13 17 29 14 22 18 18 17 19 15
SUPPORT (NET) +40 +63 +32 +21 +45 +36  +35 +51 +39 +40  +46
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[53] Would you describe the student body on your campus as being engaged or not engaged with current U.S. politics?
(N=225)

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Female Male No College College White Latino/a
Very engaged 22 22 17 18 24 19 26 21 29
Somewhat engaged 30 33 31 36 26 27 36 32 25
Only a little engaged 24 27 20 26 23 25 22 24 22
Not at all engaged 10 8 12 4 15 11 8 9 14
Don't know 14 9 20 16 12 18 7 14 10
Weighted N 225 89 91 100 125 153 72 148 63
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[54] Would you say that the student body on your campus leans conservative or liberal, or is it evenly split? (N=225)

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Female Male No College College White Latino/a
Mostly conservative 9 9 5 10 8 8 9 9 10
Slightly conservative 14 16 11 12 15 13 16 13 16
Evenly split 25 24 27 21 28 27 21 24 26
Slightly liberal 17 22 14 20 15 17 18 17 16
Mostly liberal 22 24 20 24 19 18 29 26 13
Don't know 14 6 24 12 16 17 8 M 18
Weighted N 225 89 91 100 125 153 72 148 63

[55] Many colleges and universities have funds invested in holdings related to the fossil fuel industry.

When thinking about your college or university's investments, which statement comes closer to your view? (N=225)

Response

Investments in holdings related to the fossil fuel

industry should be allowed

Investments in holdings related to the fossil fuel

industry should not be allowed

Don't know

Weighted N

[56] Do you currently have student loan debt? Please indicate yes even if your student loan payments have been

paused.

Response

Yes, | currently have student
loan debt

| had student loans in the past

| expect to someday have
student loan debt

| never had and never will have
student loans

Not sure

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

33

39

12
801

47

12

28

272

Topline Democrat

36

41

23

225

Independent /
Third party

22

45

20
381

Independent /
Third party

36 30

48 37

16 34

89 91

Repub-
lican

33

12

42

148

Female Male

36 29
7 8
11 8
35 43
12 12
413 388

Female Male

31

41

28
100

No
College

23

11

44

16
521

No
College
40 35
41 40
19 25
125 153

College

51

10

29

280

College White Latino/a

39

42

19
72

Black or
African
American

36

10

29

17
88

36

44

20
148

37

37

26
63

White Latino/a

34

39

12
555

29

12

38

15
165



[57]1 How confident are you that you will be able to make monthly student loan repayments when they resume in
January 2023? (N=336)

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female Male No College College White Latino/a
Very confident 20 13 18 42 15 27 19 22 23 23
Somewhat confident 25 26 23 25 21 30 25 25 22 29
A little bit confident 31 34 30 27 35 26 32 29| 32 26
Not at all confident 24 28 29 6 29 18 24 24 24 22
Weighted N 336 161 109 66 191 145 178 158 235 68

[58] How concerned or not concerned are you about America's student debt crisis?

Independent / Third  Repub- Black or African

Response Topline Democrat party lican Female Male Coll\:ege College American White Latino/a
Very concerned 34 46 30 22 36 33 31 41 34 36 31
somewhat 30 33 28 32 32 29 30 31 29 30 29
concerned
Sy e M 19 15 20 23 17 20 20 17 20 17 21
concerned
Not at all concerned 17 6 22 23 15 19 20 11 17 17 20
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[59] The Biden Administration recently announced a student debt relief plan that eliminates $10,000 in federal student
loan debt for every borrower whose individual income is no more than $125,000, including an additional $10,000 for Pell
Grant recipients.

Do you support or oppose this decision?

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::er:‘;’ Third Rleif::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:g:fa“ White Latino/a
Strongly support 38 61 28 20 41 34 34 45 40 37 44
Somewhat support 27 25 30 24 25 29 26 30 23 27 25
Somewhat oppose 11 6 14 13 9 14 13 8 15 12 8
Strongly oppose 11 4 8 33 10 13 10 13 7 12 9
Don't know 13 5 19 10 15 10 18 3 16 12 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 65 86 58 44 66 63 60 75 63 64 69
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 22 10 22 46 19 27 23 21 22 24 17
SUPPORT (NET) +43 +76 +36 -2  +47 +36 +37 +54 +41 +40 +52
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[60] How much have you heard about the Inflation Reduction Act of 20227

Response Topline Democrat '"de”e'::‘::‘; / Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO'I\::ge College B'a:\':n‘:rai':fa“ White Latino/a
A lot 13 16 9 19 8 19 12 16 17 12 17
A little 44 46 41 44 43 44 41 48 46 45 36
Nothing at all 43 38 49 37 49 36 47 36 37 43 47
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[61] Congress recently passed the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022.

This bill invests $369 billion in energy security and actions to address climate change, $64 billion to lower Affordable
Care Act healthcare premiums, and allows Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices.

The bill will be paid for by closing tax loopholes on corporations and the wealthiest Americans. This will generate enough
revenue to also pay down the national debt by $300 billion.

Do you support or oppose the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022?

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat barty lican  Female Male - . College American White Latino/a
Strongly support 29 49 19 17 30 28 27 33 27 30 26
Somewhat support 36 35 36 34 33 38 35 36 33 35 44
Somewhat oppose 11 6 11 19 9 13 10 12 12 12 4
Strongly oppose 8 2 8 17 7 9 8 7 4 7 8
Don't know 17 7 25 13 21 12 20 11 23 16 18
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 65 84 55 51 63 66 62 69 60 65 70
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 8 19 36 16 22 18 19 16 19 12
SUPPORT (NET) +46 +76 +36 +15  +47 +44  +44  +50 +44  +46  +58
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 3883 521 280 88 555 165

[62] The Inflation Reduction Act raises the corporate tax rate to 15 percent for companies making over $1 billion a year
in order to pay for other provisions of the bill and to pay down the national deficit.

Do you think this corporate tax rate goes too far, not far enough, or is just right?

Independent / Repub- Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican Female Male Coll\::ge College American White Latino/a
The tax rate goes too far 26 23 22 41 23 29 27 25 32 23 29
The tax rate is just right 31 34 28 33 29 33 27 37 27 33 29
The tax rate does notgofar| ., 33 19 10 22 22 20 25 13 24 18
enough
Don't know 22 10 32 16 26 17 26 13 28 20 24
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[63] How optimistic or not optimistic are you that our society can meaningfully address climate change?

Response

Topline Democrat

Very optimistic 13
Somewhat optimistic 24
Only a little optimistic 33
Not at all optimistic 17
| don't think our society needs to

. 12
address climate change
Weighted N 801

12
27
37
20

4

272

Independent/ Repub
Third party

13
19
32
18

18

381

lican

15
32
29
10

14

148

Female Male
10 16
24 25
34 32
19 16
13 12

413 388

No
College
13
21

33
18

15

521

Black or
College  African
American
12 21
30 29
33 23
17 15
8 12
280 88

White Latino/a

23
37
18

13

555

22
25
25
14

14

165

[64] Which of the following statements best describes how you feel about the actions that the U.S. has taken so far to
address climate change?

Response

The U.S. is on the right track and has

already taken actions that have started

to meaningfully address climate change.

The U.S. has not done enough to

address climate change and needs to
take drastic action to protect future

generations.

It is unnecessary for the U.S. to take any
action on climate change.

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

23

53

15
801

/ Third lican

party
22 18 40
68 48 38
5 9 16
6 25 6
272 381 148

Inde-

pendent Repub

Female Male
17 30

59 46

6 12

18 12
413 388

College

21

49

21

521

Black or
College  African
American
27 26
60 50
9 5
5 18
280 88

White Latino/a

23

52

10

15
555

23

53

18
165

[65] In your opinion, how effective or ineffective would the following actions be towards addressing climate change?

— Declaring a national climate emergency

Response Topline Democrat
Very effective 20 28
Somewhat effective 28 35
Somewhat

1 1

ineffective 9 9
Very ineffective 14 10
Don't know 18 9
Weighted N 801 272
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Independent / Third

party

17
26

18

14
26

381

Repub-
lican

14
21

24

25
16
148

Female Male

18 22
28 28
19 19
13 16
21 15
413 388

o
College

20
26

18

12
24
521

College

20

31

23

19
7
280

Black or African

American

16
30

21

26
88

White Latino/a

19
28

19

16
18
555

21
29

20

20
165



[66] In your opinion, how effective or ineffective would the following actions be towards addressing climate change?

— Banning new oil and gas leasing on public lands and waters

Response

Very effective
Somewhat effective

Somewhat
ineffective

Very ineffective
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

22
29

17

11
21
801

32
36

13

13
272

Independent / Third
party

17
26

19

(N
28
381

Repub-
lican

17
25

21

20
17
148

Female Male

25 19
27 31
14 21
8 14
26 16
413 388

o
College

21
24

18

(N
26
521

College

23
38

16

1
11
280

Black or African

American

23
25

15

29
88

White Latino/a

21
30

17

11
21
555

21
26

22

12
19
165

[67] Inyour opinion, how effective or ineffective would the following actions be towards addressing climate change?

— Increasing domestic production of clean energy like wind and solar energy

Response

Very effective
Somewhat effective

Somewhat
ineffective

Very ineffective
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

36
28

13

801

49
26

13

272

Independent / Third
party

30
25

12

25
381

Repub-
lican

23
36

16

11
14

148

Female Male

37 34
28 27
12 14
4 9
18 15
413 388

o
College

32
26

12

23
521

College

42
31

16

280

Black or African

American

26
27

16

4
28
88

White Latino/a

36
28

12

16
555

32
31

15

8
15
165

[68] In your opinion, how effective or ineffective would the following actions be towards addressing climate change?

— Enforcing stricter rules around corporations' climate pollution

Response

Very effective
Somewhat effective

Somewhat
ineffective

Very ineffective
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

35
27

14

16
801

50
24

14

272

Independent / Third
party

27
28

12

25
381

Repub-
lican

28
32

16

14
11
148

Female Male

38 31
27 28
1M 17
6 11
19 14
413 388

College

30
25

13

23
521

College

43
31

14

280

Black or African

American

32
24

14

23
88

White Latino/a

35
28

13

15
555

30
25

17

11
18
165



[69] In your opinion, how effective or ineffective would the following actions be towards addressing climate change?

— Creating a federal Civilian Climate Corps to hire young people for jobs that address climate change

Response Topline Democrat
Very effective 22 32
Somewhat effective 34 39
Somewhat 15 12
ineffective
Very ineffective 10 8
Don't know 19 9
Weighted N 801 272

Independent / Third

party

19
31

16

28
381

Repub-
lican

13
33

20

21
13
148

Female

22
37

14

7
21
413

Male

23

31

17

13
16
388

o
College College
23 21

29 43

15 15

8 12

24 9
521 280

Black or African

American

20
34

17

21
88

White

23

34

15

10
18
555

[70] To what extent do you think that your personal actions can slow or reduce the effects of climate change?

Response Topline Democrat
A great deal 12 15
Somewhat 30 33
Only a little 39 42
Not at all 19 10
Weighted N 801 272

Independent / Third

Repub-

[71] Do you think abortions should be legal or illegal under most circumstances?

Response Topline Democrat

Legal under most

. 67
circumstances
Illegal under most 1
circumstances
Don't know 12
Weighted N 801

N

e lican Female Male College College

9 15 11 14 12 13

29 28 29 31 30 29

37 40 43 36 37 43

25 18 18 19 21 15

381 148 413 388 521 280

Independent / Repub-

Third party lican Female | Male College College
86 63 42 72 62 65 70
10 18 51 16 27 20 23
4 19 7 13 11 14 8
272 381 148 413 388 521 280

Black or African

American

20
35
32
13
88

Black or African

American

[72] With respect to the abortion issue, would you consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life?

Response Topline Democrat
Pro-choice 65 82
Pro-life 22 13
Don't know 13 5
Weighted N 801 272
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Independent / Third

party

61
20
19
381

Repub-
lican

43
48
9
148

Female

68
19
13
413

Male

62
26
12
388

College

63
21
17
521

College

69
26
6
280

61

22

17
88

Black or African

American

57
19
24
88

White

10
28
42
20
555

White

66

23

11
555

White

66
25
9
555

Latino/a

23
31

15

11
20
165

Latino/a

16
28
37
19
165

Latino/a

71

15

14
165

Latino/a

64
17
19

165



[73] Do you think the Supreme Court did the right thing when it overturned Roe v. Wade or do you think the Supreme
Court should have kept Roe v. Wadein place?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat I/n:;p:ndent leepub Female Male II\:o College  African  White Latino/a
ird party ican College American
Th hould h left R .
e Court should have left Roe v 59 74 56 37 64 54 53 69 51 62 55
Wade in place
Th id the right thi heni
e Courtdid theright thingwhenit ., g 17 46 19 25 21 24 25 21 21
overturned Roe v. Wade
Don't know 19 9 27 17 18 21 26 7 24 17 24
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[74] Does the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe v. Wade make you more or less motivated to vote in the
November general election?

Response Topline Democrat In:;':;:ii:; / RI?E::- Female Male Coll\::ge College BIa;I:nc;rr:zir:]can White Latino/a
More motivated 48 65 36 45 53 42 41 60 35 50 46
Less motivated 14 17 11 14 11 16 14 14 25 11 17
No impact on my 39 18 53 40 36 42 45 27 40 39 37
motivation
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
[75] How confident are you that you will be able to buy a home someday?
Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third Re.pub- Female Male No College Black or African White Latino/a
party lican College American
Very confident 23 21 19 36 20 26 24 22 35 20 31
Somewhat confident 23 25 23 22 21 26 24 23 26 25 21
A little confident 23 27 22 19 26 20 22 25 23 23 18
Not at all confident 21 21 26 10 22 20 22 19 13 23 21
| already own a 9 7 9| 13| 11| 7 8 11 3 10 9
home
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[76] How confident are you that you will be able to retire by age 65?

Response Topline Democrat
Very confident 15 14
Somewhat confident 20 19
A little confident 23 22
Not at all confident 33 40
| do not intend to enter the 3 5
traditional workforce
Weighted N 801 272

Independent /
Third party

12
19
24
34

11

381

Repub-
lican

27
26
21
20

148

Female

10
18
23
40

9

413

N Black or

Male c "° College African

otlege American
21 12 21 23
23 20 22 22
23 23 23 27
27 35 30 16
7 10 4 12
388 521 280 88

White Latino/a

14
19
23
37

555

20
24
21
25

165

[77] Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how climate change

might impact your future:

— Climate change will impact where | live

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly agree 29 41
Somewhat agree 31 35
Somewhat disagree 18 14
Strongly disagree 8 5
Not sure 13 6
AGREE (TOTAL) 60 76
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 26 19
AGREE (NET) +34 +57
Weighted N 801 272

party

Independent / Third

26
30
18
6

21
56
24
+32
381

Repub-
lican

16
27
28
21
8
43
49
-6
148

Female

33
32
14
6
15
65
20
+45
413

Male

25
30
23
10
12
55
33
+22
388

N

College
27
28
20

7

18
55
27
+28
521

College

34
36
16
10
5
70
26
+44

280

Bla

ck or African
American

27
30
17
5
22
57
22
+35
88

White Latino/a

29
29
19
10
13
58
29
+29
555

29
35
18
8

11
64
26
+38
165

[78] Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how climate change

might impact your future:

— Climate change will impact my decision to have children

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly agree 22 36
Somewhat agree 20 22
Somewhat disagree 17 18
Strongly disagree 24 14
Not sure 17 9
AGREE (TOTAL) 42 58
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 41 32
AGREE (NET) +1 +26
Weighted N 801 272
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party

Independent / Third

15
21
16
22
26
36
38
-2
381

Repub-
lican

12
15
16
48

9
27
64

-37

148

Female

26
19
14
23
18
45
37
+8
413

Male

17
22
20
25
16
39
45
-6

388

o
College

20
19
17
21
23
39
38
+1

521

College

25
23
16
29

7
48
45
+3

280

Black or African

American

22
20
19
19
21
42
38
+4
88

White Latino/a

20
19
17
26
17
39
43
-4

555

28
23
17
15
17
51
32
+19
165



[79] Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how climate change

might impact your future:

— Climate change will impact my health

Response

Strongly agree 31
Somewhat agree 32
Somewhat disagree 14
Strongly disagree 9
Not sure 14
AGREE (TOTAL) 63
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 23
AGREE (NET) +40
Weighted N 801

Topline Democrat

44
37
10

4

5
81
14
+67

272

Independent / Third
party

25
29
16

8
23
54
24

+30

381

Repub-
lican

21
29
17
22
10
50
39

11

148

Female Male

35
33
10

7
15
68
17

26
31
18
11
14
57
29

+51 +28

413 388

o
College

29
28
14
10
19
57
24
+33
521

College

33
39
14
8

6
72
22
+50
280

Black or African
American

28
28
17
9
18
56
26
+30
88

White Latino/a

31
31
14
10
14
62
24

+38

555

34
31
14
8
13
65
22
+43
165

[80] Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how climate change

might impact your future:

— Climate change will impact my career

Response

Strongly agree 21
Somewhat agree 25
Somewhat disagree 20
Strongly disagree 16
Not sure 19
AGREE (TOTAL) 46
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 36
AGREE (NET) +10
Weighted N 801
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Topline Democrat

30
32
19
10
9
62
29
+33
272

Independent / Third
party

17
22
18
14
29
39
32
+7

381

Repub-
lican

12
17
28
31
12
29
59
-30
148

Female Male

20
25
19
15
20
45
34
+11

21
24
21
17
17
45
38
+7

413 388

No
College
19
23
20
14
24
42
34
+8

521

College

24
27
21
18
9

51
39
+12
280

Black or African
American

25
18
15
18
25
43
33
+10
88

White Latino/a

19
25
22
17
17
44
39
+5
555

20
30
14
15
21
50
29

+21

165



[81] Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about how climate change
might impact your future:

— Climate change will impact my finances

Response Topline Democrat '"de”e’;‘:‘::‘; /Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:g:fa“ White Latino/a
Strongly agree 21 33 16 11 23 19 18 26 24 21 18
Somewhat agree 31 36 29 27 34 27 29 33 25 3 40
Somewhat disagree 18 15 20 22 15 22 18 19 15 19 16
Strongly disagree 13 7 10 30 9 17 12 14 16 13 11
Not sure 17 9 25 11 19 15 22 8 20 16 16
AGREE (TOTAL) 52 69 45 38 57 46 47 59 49 52 58
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 31 22 30 52 24 39 30 33 31 32 27
AGREE (NET) +21 +47 +15 -14  +33 +7 +17 +26 +18 +20 +31
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[82] Do you think the next generation of Americans will have more, fewer, or the same amount of rights as the current
generation?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third R(?pub- Female Male No College Black or -African White Latino/a
party lican College American
More rights 23 28 20 23 20 26 21 27 27 21 26
same amount of 37 31 39 44 36 39 38 37 a4 37 36
rights
Fewer rights 40 41 41 34 44 35 41 36 29 42 37
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[83] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— Inflation and rising prices

Independent / Third  Repub- Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Darty b0 Female Male CoII:ge College rarioa® White Latino/a
Yes 43 43 36 61 46 40 40 48 46 44 44
No 57 57 64 39 54 60 60 52 54 56 56
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[84] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— Overturning Roe

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘::‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a:':n‘:r;:zr:fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 37 56 30 21 47 26 32 45 25 41 28
No 63 44 70 79 53 74 68 55 75 59 72
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[85] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— Illegal immigration

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat barty lican  Female Male . C  College American White Latino/a
Yes 12 10 10 20 11 12 11 13 7 N 14
No 88 90 90 80 89 88 89 87 93 89 86
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[86] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— Gun violence

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::er:‘;’ Third Rleif::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 25 33 22 15 25 24 24 26 24 23 28
No 75 67 78 85 75 76 76 74 76 77 72
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[87] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— Student debt relief

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat barty lican  Female Male [ C  College American White Latino/a
Yes 11 14 8 12 9 13 9 15 14 10 13
No 89 86 92 88 91 87 91 85 86 90 87
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

Page 26/30 (ZZ6XVH)



[88] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— FBI search of Trump's home of Mar-a-Lago

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘::‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male cOu:ge College B'a:':n‘:r;:zr:fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 5 4 4 10 2 8 6 4 6 5 4
No 95 96 96 90 98 92 94 96 94 95 96
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[89] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— Republican extremism

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat barty lican  Female Male . College American White Latino/a
Yes 11 20 8 5 11 12 9 15 11 12 9
No 89 80 92 95 89 88 91 85 89 88 91
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[90] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— Democratic extremism

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::er:‘;’ Third Rleif::' Female Male CoII:ge College B'a:\':n‘:r;:::fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 9 4 6 28 9 10 8 13 6 12 6
No 91 96 94 72 91 90 92 87 94 88 94
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[91] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— None of these have made me more likely to vote in the upcoming election

Independent / Third  Repub- No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat o lican  Female Male . C  College American White Latino/a
Yes 7 1 13 4 6 9 9 4 8 7 5
No 93 99 87 96 94 91 91 96 92 93 95
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[92] Regardless of the importance of the issue to you, which of these two issues would you say has made you more
likely to vote in the upcoming congressional election in November?

— Don't know

Response Topline Democrat '"de"e'::‘::‘;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male CO'I\::ge College B'a:':n‘:r;:zr:fa“ White Latino/a
Yes 16 7 25 11 14 18 21 6 23 14 22
No 84 93 75 89 86 82 79 94 77 86 78
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[93] To what extent do you think your vote matters in elections?

Response Topline Democrat '"depe';if_:; /Third Rﬁf::' Female Male Co'::ge College B'aiz‘:ri’g:‘ca" White Latino/a
A great deal 20 25 12 31 20 20 18 24 25 19 22
Somewhat 27 38 21 23 28 27 25 31 27 27 28
Only a little 31 26 33 33 29 32 30 31 27 33 26
Not at all 22 10 34 12 23 20 26 14 21 21 24
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[94] When thinking about your individual vote, which statement comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly
right?

Inde-
endent Repub No Sl
Response Topline Democrat P R .p Female Male College African White Latino/a
/ Third lican College .
American
party

You should always vote if you prefer one
candidate over another, because every 59 76 46 64 60 58 53 71 53 61 52
vote matters in a democracy.

When neither candidate is good enough,
you can make a stronger statement by 23 18 26 25 20 26 24 22 25 24 25
refusing to vote at all.

Don't know 17 6 28 1 19 15 23 7 22 15 22
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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[95] Would you support or oppose the following proposals to reform U.S. elections?

— Ensuring that the presidential candidate who receives the most overall votes wins the election, even if they do not win
273 Electoral College votes

Independent / Third  Repub- Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Darty oo Female Male CoII:ge College oot White Latino/a
Strongly support 27 44 17 23 31 23 25 31 24 29 24
Somewhat support 23 28 21 23 21 26 22 27 21 23 28
Somewhat oppose 14 11 15 19 11 18 14 14 15 14 13
Strongly oppose 8 3 7 18 6 10 6 11 10 8 9
Don't know 28 14 41 18 31 24 34 17 30 27 26
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 50 72 38 46 52 49 47 58 45 52 52
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 22 14 22 37 17 28 20 25 25 22 22
SUPPORT (NET) +28 +58 +16 19 +35 +21 +27  +33 +20 +30  +30
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165

[96] Would you support or oppose the following proposals to reform U.S. elections?

— Eliminating the winner-take-all system and giving each candidate a proportional share of each state's votes

Response Topline Democrat '"deper;ii:;/ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male Co'::ge College B""Z;"e'rﬁ'::a" White Latino/a
Strongly support 16 24 12 11 14 18 12 22 21 16 12
Somewhat support 29 33 27 29 26 32 29 30 28 30 28
Somewhat oppose 15 16 13 20 16 14 15 16 13 15 19
Strongly oppose 9 9 6 17 8 10 8 11 9 8 11
Don't know 31 19 43 23 36 26 36 22 29 31 30
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 45 57 39 40 40 50 41 52 49 46 40
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 24 25 19 37 24 24 23 27 22 23 30
SUPPORT (NET) +21 +32 +20 +3  +16 +26  +18 +25 +27 +23  +10
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 383 521 280 88 555 165
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[97] Would you support or oppose the following proposals to reform U.S. elections?
— Passing legislation to increase the penalty for intimidating election officials and poll watchers

Independent / Third  Repub- Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Darty b0 Female Male CoII:ge College rrioan White Latino/a
Strongly support 31 40 25 29 32 29 26 39 24 34 26
Somewhat support 27 33 23 25 26 27 26 28 30 25 28
Somewhat oppose 13 10 12 21 9 18 14 12 12 13 17
Strongly oppose 4 2 3 8 2 5 3 5 5 4 4
Don't know 26 14 37 18 31 21 31 16 29 25 24
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 58 73 48 54 58 56 52 67 54 59 54
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 17 12 15 29 11 23 17 17 17 17 21
SUPPORT (NET) +41 +61 +33 +25 +47 +33 +35 +50 +37 +42 +33
Weighted N 801 272 381 148 413 388 521 280 88 555 165
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